RESOLUTION NO. 278-1981

RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF MONROE COUNTY, FLORIDA, FIXING THE BOUNDARIES OF THE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' DISTRICTS; PROVIDING FOR THE RENUMBERING OF THE DISTRICTS, ALL OF WHICH ARE IN MONROE COUNTY, FLORIDA.

WHEREAS, it is necessary and required by law to change the present boundaries of County Commissioners' Districts in Monroe County, Florida, and establish new County Commissioners' Districts in Monroe County, Florida, as per the requirements of Article 8, Subsection 1 (e), of the Constitution of the State of Florida, and Florida Statutes Chapter 124, now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF MONROE COUNTY, FLORIDA, that the County Commissioners' Districts of Monroe County, Florida, shall be established as follows and shall be designated numerically as is stated hereinafter:

1. DISTRICT NO. 1 of the County Commission shall comprise all the territory in the City of Key West, Florida, and the County of Monroe, Florida, contained in Precincts 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, and 8.

2. DISTRICT NO. 2 of the County Commission shall comprise all of the territory in the City of Key West, Florida, and the County of Monroe, Florida, contained in Precincts 1, 2, and 17.

3. DISTRICT NO. 3 of the County Commission shall comprise all the territory of Key West, Florida, and the County of Monroe, Florida, not included in District 1 and as contained in Precincts 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, and 16.

4. DISTRICT NO. 4 of the County Commission shall comprise all of the territory in Monroe County, Florida, contained in Precincts 18, 19, 19A, 20 and 21.

5. DISTRICT NO. 5 of the County Commission shall comprise all of the territory in Monroe County, Florida, contained in Precincts 22, 23, and 24.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED BY SAID BOARD that this Resolution shall be entered into the Minutes of the Board of County Commissioners and as per Chapter 124 of the Florida Statutes published once each week for four (4) consecutive weeks in a newspaper published in Monroe County, Florida.

Passed and adopted by the Board of County Commissioners of Monroe County, Florida, at a regular meeting of said Board held on the 22nd day of September, A.D. 1981.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF MONROE COUNTY FLORIDA Βv Mayor/Chairman

(Seal) Attest: MIPH W. JUITE, CLENK Ly Curgume M. Linder, D.C. Clerk

STATE OF FLORIDA, SS. COUNTY OF MONROE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing is a true copy of a Resolution adopted by the Board of County Commissioners of Monroe County, Florida, at a meeting of said Board duly held on the 22nd day of September, A.D. 1981.

WITNESS my hand and official seal this <u>25th</u> day of JANUALY _____, A.D. 198**2**.

> RALPH W. WHITE Clerk of the Circuit Court in and for Monroe County, Florida and ex officio Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners Monroe County, Florida

VED AS TO FORM L. SUFFICIENCY torney's Office